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Next General Meeting
Saturday, July 11, 2020
9 am, The Pavilion

The spring meeting was cancelled due to public meeting restrictions related to the
COVID-19 pandemic. We still need to follow social distancing guidelines. Please
do not attend the July meeting if you are not feeling well. Please wear a face mask or
face covering. Tables will be set to allow distancing. Let’s all be careful for
ourselves and our neighbors.

Key Reason to Meet — Board Election
Elections were delayed due to cancelling the spring meeting. We need to vote on five open board
positions.

Summer is Here!

While we still need to practice social distancing, we have a wonderful community to walk (with
or without dogs), bike, kayak, garden, bird watch and meet with friends and neighbors at a
comfortable distance. Stay safe and enjoy the summer.

Cape Anne Summer General Meeting
July 11, 2020, 9 a.m.,
Cape Anne Pavilion

Proposed Agenda

Call to Order 6. New Business

1. Welcome new members & residents a. Election of Officers

2. Treasurer’s Report b. Associate Membership qualifications
3. Board Report b. Other??

4. Harbor Master Report 7. Adjournment

5. Committee Reports

Facilities & Maintenance
Special Events
Community Outreach
Web Site

Loop Captains
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Officers and Directors

President George Donohue
Vice President ~ Cathy Freel
Treasurer Ken Farris
Secretary Lyla Baumann
Director Larry Bell
Director Mark Smith
Director Denny Mullineaux
Director Ryan Hostetter

Harbor Master Josh Tromp

Committees

Facilities & Maintenance
Special Events
Community Outreach
Web Site

Harbor Master
Newsletter

Note: The officers and directors in bold type are up for election at July’s meeting.
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Larry Bell
Darcy Scott
Kathy Heiner
Ryan Hostetter
Josh Tromp
Lyla Baumann
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Phone Number
301-346-7498
301-922-4197
240-731-1053
667-231-5416
410-867-8422
914-672-7731
410-800-8047
443-852-8385
443-333-8927

410-867-8422
202-669-7340
703-853-6619
443-852-8385
443-333-8927
667-231-5416

lyla.baumann@comcast.net
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WHAT’S AHEAD FOR CAPE ANNE

Fall General Meeting
Saturday, September 19, 2020
9 am Meeting, The Pavilion

Winter General Meeting - Budget
Saturday, December 5, 2020
9am Deale Library Meeting Room

Spring General Meeting, Cleanup & Cookout
2021 Date TBD

9 am Meeting, The Pavilion

10am  Cleanup Directions, The Pavilion
Noon Cookout, The Pavilion

Summer General Meeting
2021 Date TBD
9 am Meeting, The Pavilion

The Cape Anne Tide is published quarterly — April, July, September, December
Submit articles by the 1* of the month before publication.
Send your article to Lyla Baumann — lyla.baumann@comcast.net.




