

# THE CAPE ANNE TIDE

Next General Meeting Saturday, July 11, 2020 9 am, The Pavilion

The spring meeting was cancelled due to public meeting restrictions related to the COVID-19 pandemic. We still need to follow social distancing guidelines. Please do not attend the July meeting if you are not feeling well. Please wear a face mask or face covering. Tables will be set to allow distancing. Let's all be careful for ourselves and our neighbors.

#### Key Reason to Meet - Board Election

Elections were delayed due to cancelling the spring meeting. We need to vote on five open board positions.

#### Summer is Here!

While we still need to practice social distancing, we have a wonderful community to walk (with or without dogs), bike, kayak, garden, bird watch and meet with friends and neighbors at a comfortable distance. Stay safe and enjoy the summer.

### Cape Anne Summer General Meeting July 11, 2020, 9 a.m., Cape Anne Pavilion Proposed Agenda

Call to Order

- 1. Welcome new members & residents
- 2. Treasurer's Report
- 3. Board Report
- 4. Harbor Master Report
- 5. Committee Reports
  - a. Facilities & Maintenance
  - b. Special Events
  - c. Community Outreach
  - d. Web Site
  - f. Loop Captains

- 6 New Business
  - a. Election of Officers
  - b. Associate Membership qualifications
  - b. Other??
- 7. Adjournment

Officers and Directors		<u>Until</u>	<u>Phone Number</u>	
President	George Donohue	4/22	301-346-7498	
Vice President	Cathy Freel	4/21	301-922-4197	
Treasurer	Ken Farris	4/21	240-731-1053	
Secretary	Lyla Baumann	4/22	667-231-5416	
Director	Larry Bell	4/22	410-867-8422	
Director	Mark Smith	4/21	914-672-7731	
Director	Denny Mullineaux	4/22	410-800-8047	
Director	Ryan Hostetter	4/21	443-852-8385	
<b>Harbor Master</b>	Josh Tromp	4/22	443-333-8927	
<u>Committees</u>				
Facilities & Main	tenance	Larry Bell	410-867-8422	
Special Events		Darcy Scott	202-669-7340	
Community Outreach		Kathy Heiner	703-853-6619	
Web Site		Ryan Hostetter	443-852-8385	
Harbor Master		Josh Tromp	443-333-8927	
Newsletter		Lyla Baumann	667-231-5416	
			lyla.baumann@comcast.net	

Note: The officers and directors in bold type are up for election at July's meeting.



PO Box 58 Churchton, MD 20733

## WHAT'S AHEAD FOR CAPE ANNE

	eral Meeting September 19, 2020 Meeting, The Pavilion	Saturday, 1	neral Meeting - Budget December 5, 2020 Deale Library Meeting Room
Spring G 2021 Dat 9 am 10 am Noon	The Tavilion Cleanup & Cookout The Tavilion Cleanup Directions, The Pavilion Cookout, The Pavilion	2021 Date	General Meeting TBD Meeting, The Pavilion

The Cape Anne Tide is published quarterly — April, July, September, December Submit articles by the 1<sup>st</sup> of the month before publication. Send your article to Lyla Baumann — lyla.baumann@comcast.net.